
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD MAKINGS PAINT AND ENAMEL
THINNERS

'A) ip afe-s e ry7 A[t*tic ip a [i t y
'Prizrt tc '-1ttu7 ,t f OO-<
'jiif/our, 211()
'-it 1: ( <) 1 7,1 77-: -1){).<5
:fa^-: (()17) 77-1 (r1d:)
'1, r/t/rif:

ftnfte. eg c.ma:Itoru{ete to tfre 94unk4?.tt 
^&ttu*ts

REqUEST FOR QUOTATION 27 November 2025

REF:221202512026

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND DETIVERY OF ROAD MAKINGS PAINTAND ENAMET
THINNERS

Quotations are hereby invited from the accredited services providers for REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD MAKINGS PAINT AND ENAMEL THINNERS for Dipaleseng Local

Municipality.
The 80\20 preference point system will be used when evaluating the quotation, which is in terms of PPPFA and

the SCM policy of the municipality. Preferential Procurement Policy Framework will be evaluated as follows:

Price 80

Specific Goals 20

Total 100 t

Service providers must be registered with the Central Supplier Database rnww.csd.qov.za for their
quotations to be considered.

Bid to be evaluated on Pricins and Specific Goals as follows

C-'

Description Colour quantity

WONDERCOAT WHITE 5OX 20 LITRES

ENAMEL THINNERS LIQUID 5OX 25 LIIRES

The Specific Goals allocated Points in terms of
this tender

20 Points Allocation

Gender (Maximum Points - 5) Female - 5

Male - 0

Disability (Maximum Polnts - 5 ) 5

Race (Maximum Points - 2) Black - 2

lndian - 0.5
Coloured - 0.5

Locality (Maximum points -8) Within the boundaries of the
Dipaleseng Location Municipality -
8

Within Gert Sibande District - 5

Within Mpumalanga Province - 3

Outside Mpumalanga Province - 0

pc.1 L



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD MAKINGS PAINT AND ENAMEL

THINNERS

NB PRE EVALUATION DISQUALIFICATION CRITERIA

. Copy of certified lD Must be attached ( Not older than 6 Months)

o Declaration of interest (MBD 4) NOI SBD 4

o Certified Company Registration (CK)

r Tax Certificate

r Proof of Municipal Account, and if the Company is leasing, the lease agreement must be

attached together with the Municipal Account/Tax lnvoice in the same address of the lease

agreement/owner whether of the Director of the company or the company and it must not

be owing for more than 90 days.

THE FOLLOWING WILL BE USED TO ALTOCATE POINTS ON THE SPECIFIC GOALS. THIS IS NOT A

DISqUALIFICATION CRITERIA SHOULD BIDDER NOT SUBMIT.

a Copy of medical assessment report from medical Doctor/lnstitution in case the Director or
Member of the company is Disabled, the points will be allocated on the specific goals and

this is not a disqualification criteria should the bidder not submit.

BBBEE or Sworn Affidavit Valid for 12 Monthsa

Duly completed RFQ s must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked: MUNICIPAL MANAGE& DIPATESENG

TOCAL MUNICIPALITY" REqUEST FOR qUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD MAKINGS
PAINT AND ENAMEL THINNERS" - CLOSING DATE 03 DECEMBER 2025 must be placed in the Tender box at
Dipaleseng Local Municipalitfs Offices, Cnr Johnny Mokoena Drive & Themba Shozi Street in Balfour, not
later than 12HOO on 03 DECEMBER 2025
Late submission will not be accepted and Dipaleseng local municipality does not bind itself to accept the
lowest or any submitted quotation .Dipaleseng local municipality reserves the right to accept a quotation as a

whole or in part .

or Ms Elsie Mnguni 076 702 2807

MR t CINDI

MUNICIPAT MANAGER

Ms Dikeledi Mashiane

pc.2

I

!
i


